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Appendix 2. List of Participants

Yukon

Beth Mulloy, Yukon Learn
ytcoalition@yukonlearn.com

Northwest Territories

Helen Balanoff, NWT Literacy Council
helen@nwtlitercy .ca

Newfoundland and Labrador

Lynn Best, Brother T. I. Murphy Centre
lbest@stemnet.ca

Eileen Brazil, Brother T. I. Murphy Centre
eileenbrazil@hotmail.com

Ed Brown, Marine Institute of Memorial University
ed.brown@mi.mun.ca

Barbara Burnaby, Memorial University of Newfoundland
bburnaby@mun.ca

Bill Fagan, Memorial University of Newfoundland
wfagan@mun.ca

Joanne Green, Eagle River Literacy Council
wgreen@nfld.net

Barbara Marshall, Partners in Learning
cap_learning_center@nf.sympatico.ca

Ann Mc Cann, Brother T. I. Murphy Centre
amccann@stemnet.ca

Lillian Moores, College of the North Atlantic
lillian.moores@northatlantic.nf.ca

Wanda Parr, Labrador White Bear Literacy Council
wandaparr@yahoo.com

Marilyn Parr-Penney, Port Hope Simpson Learning Centre
phslearningcentre@nf.sympatico.ca

Marilyn Rumbolt, Battle Harbour Literacy Council
bhlc@nf.aibn.com

Janet Skinner, Labrador Literacy Information and Action Network
jskinner@hvgb.net

Caroline Vaughan, Frontier College
frontiercollege@nf.aibn.com

Helen Woodrow, Educational Planning and Design
edplan@firstcity.net

Prince Edward Island

Beverly Gerg, University of Prince Edward Island
bgerg@upei.ca

Catherine O’Bryan, PEI Literacy Alliance
peiliteracy.alliance@pei.sympatico.ca
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Nova Scotia

Jennifer Ryan, HRM Literacy Association
read@hrmliteracy.org

New Brunswick

Cheryl Brown, Saint John Family Literacy Committee Inc.
sjfamlit@nbnet.nb.ca

Sally Crawford, Saint John Learning Exchange
craws@nb.sympatico.ca

Jan Greer Langley, New Brunswick Coalition for Literacy
jangreer@nb.aibn.com

Deborah McInnis, Laubach Literacy Council
mcinnisd@nbnet.nb.ca

Ontario

Eileen M. Antone, Ontario Institute for Studies in Education
eileen.antone@utoronto.ca

Tannis Atkinson, Literacies:
editor@literacyjournal.ca

Judy Bernstein, Algonquin College, Career and College Prep.
bernstj@algonquincollege.com

Nancy Cooper, National Indigenous Literacy Association
nancy.cooper@sympatico.ca

Richard Darville, Carleton University
rdarvill@ccs,carleton.ca

Bill Day, The Balmoral Centre For Adult Studies
bday@lhbe.edu.on.ca

Nilambri Ghai, National Literacy Secretariat
nilambri.ghai@hrdc-drhc.gc.ca

Jenny Horsman, Spiral Communications
jenny@jennyhorsman.com

Nancy S. Jackson, Ontario Institute for Studies in Education
njackson@oise.utoronto.ca

Tamara Levine, Canadian Labour Congress
tlevine@clc-ctc.ca

Heidi Liepold, National Literacy Secretariat
heidi.leopold@hrdc-drhc.gc.ca

Margaret Maynard, Literacy Council of Niagara West
joblit@on.aira.com

Tracey Mollins, Literacies
tmollins@literacyjournal.ca

Maria Moriarty, Centre AlphaPlus Centre
mmoriarty@alphaplus.ca

Fiona Murray, Movement for Canadian Literacy
fiona@literacy.ca

Mary-Ann Myers, Simcoe-Muskoka Literacy Network
mmyers@scdsb.on.ca

Linda Dawn Pettigrew, Metro Toronto Movement Literacy
linda.pettigrew3@sympatico.ca
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Cheryl Reid, Regent Park Learning Centre
cheryl.reid@dixonhall.org

Sheila Stewart, Festival of Literacies
sstewart@oise.utoronto.ca

Sandy Zimmerman, Trent Valley Literacy Association
sanjoe@sympatico.ca

Manitoba

Terri Moar, Bookmates Family Literacy Centre
bookmate@shaw.ca

Margerit Roger, UFCW Training Centre
mroger@escape.ca

Marg Rose, Literacy Partners of Manitoba
Marg_Rose@elit.ca

Alberta

Janet Bauer, Camrose Read and Write Program
carwp@telus.net

Elaine Cairns, Further Education Society of Alberta
ecairns@bowvalleycollege.ca

Audrey Gardner, Bow Valley College
agardner@bowvalleycollege.ca

Fay Holt-Begg, Drumheller Literacy Project
fay_begg@eLit.ca

Shawna Johnston, Hanna Literacy Program
shawnajohnston@hannalearning.com

Laureen MacKenzie
lmackenzie@bowvalleycollege.ca

Deborah Morgan, Writenet Project
deborah_morgan@eLit.ca

Judy Murphy
j_murphy@telusplanet.net

Mary Norton, The Learning Centre
mary_norton@eLit.ca

Andrea Pheasey, The Learning Centre Literacy Association
andrea_pheasey@eLit.ca

Phyllis Steeves, The Learning Centre Literacy Association
phyllis_steeves@elit.ca

Heather Ward, Hanna Literacy Program
heather.ward@plrd.ab.ca

British Columbia

Betsy Alkenbrack, University of British Columbia
magassa@telus.net

Evelyn Battell, Malaspina University College
battelle@mala.bc.ca

Karen Burns, Malaspina University College
burnska@mala.bc.ca

Tracy A. Defoe, Workplace Education Consultant
defoe@shaw.ca
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Mary Kiviste, South Okanagan Community Literacy Program
mkiviste@shaw.ca

Sandy Middleton, Literacy BC
Smiddleton@literacy.bc.ca

Marina Niks, University of British Columbia
miniks@unixg.ubc.ca

Nora D. Randall, Malaspina University College
randalln@mala.bc.ca

Suzanne Smythe, University of British Columbia
smythemu@interchange.ubc.ca

United Kingdom

Zoe Fowler, Institute of Education
ZFowler@sta03.ioe.ac.uk

Mary Hamilton, Lancaster University
m.hamilton@lancaster.ac.uk

United States

Elsa Auerbach, University of Massachusetts/Boston
elsa.auerbach@umb.edu

Janet Isserlis, Brown University
Janet_Isserlis@Brown.edu

Joe Norris, University of Washington
jnorris@vancouver.wsu.edu
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The editors of Midnight Express, the Institute newsletter:
Judy Murphy
Mary Norton

Our funders:
National Literacy Secretariat, Human Resources

Development Canada
Literacy Development Council of Newfoundland and

Labrador

Memorial University, in particular faculty and staff from the
Faculty of Education.

All participants at the Institute.

The Newfoundland planning team:
Barbara Burnaby, Memorial University Faculty of Education
Della Coish, Literacy Development Council of

Newfoundland and Labrador
Bill Fagan, MacMorran Community Centre
Roberta Hammett, Memorial University Faculty of

Education
Ann Mc Cann, Brother T. I. Murphy Centre
Helen Woodrow, Community-Based Literacy Network

The national planning team:
Nancy Jackson, Ontario Institute for Studies in Education,

University of Toronto
Marina Niks, RiPAL-BC
Mary Norton, RiPAL Network
Helen Woodrow, Community-Based Literacy Network

All of the rapporteurs.

Everyone who presented workshops and inquiry sessions.

The photographers:
Cheryl Brown
Nancy Jackson
Judy Murphy
Margaret Rogers
Bonnie Soroke
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Institute Designer: Helen Woodrow
Facilitator: Elsa Auerbach
Coordinators: Lynn Best, Ann McCann
On-site Assistant: Kelly McCarthy

Report Editor: Tannis Atkinson
Designer: Judy Murphy
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